

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 5423/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 06/01/2012 in CEA No.28/2011 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S HANS STEEL ROLLING MILLS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE LUDHIANA Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Last chance of two weeks is granted for filing additional documents. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |  
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |