

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26107/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in CEA No.28/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S HANS STEEL ROLLING MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(FOR OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

S.L.P.(Civil) Nos. 31972-31973 of 2012

(FOR OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today
in the mentioning list

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindera Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. A. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

List these matters on August 26, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|